

Title Appeal-24/2025.

Order No.09.

Dated: 26.02.2026:

Today is fixed for filing a petn. U/S. 151 of C.P.Code.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent by filing a petn. has prayed for time on the grounds as stated therein the petn.

Fix 13.03.2026 for hearing of the petn. U/S. 151 of C.P.Code.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.